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Harmonize

Nanohybrid Universal Composite

d Manufactured By: Kerr Corporation
1717 West Callins Avenue Orange, CA 92867 USA
1-800-KERR-123 * wwikerrdental.com
Distribution Facility:
Kerr Australia Pty.Ltd., Unit 10,
112-118 Talavera Road, North Ryde NSW 2113 Australia
KaVo Dental Systems Japan Co, Ltd.
Gotenyama Trast Tower 15F, 4-7-35

Tokyo, 140-0001
+03-6866-7272./ whn
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aseringa pelos menos duas vezes completamente para alviar a press3o no

Avoid exposure of Harmonize to ntense operatoy ight. + Protéger le matéiau de a lumiére ambiante car elle pourat décencher la ransiocides g materia
Harmonze™ 1. Aftercuring (ind 3. Después de a selecci deltono, aise el diente con su método de aisamiento 5
Harmonize™
Nanohybrid Uriversal CompositeSystem asneeded. Kerr recommends Ker Irimming andFinishing Carbides,such as ) . prefeid esmaltejtranslicidas (indsal) ou com 1,5 para tonalidades de dentina,
i poste: the TOF™ (Tim Define Finish) and O™ (Occlusal Anatomy) series burs,for Les embouts Unidose sont congus pour étre utilsés sur UN SEUL PATIENT, afin | profondeurincrémentale 1.5mm 4. Preare ldete uandoss nstrmentos gstoios referidos s Restauragiocompostauriversa nohibid (ndsa) pats onale
fiishing and adjustments and Kerr ProGloss™ ane-step, multi-use polisher ~ dempécher @ Harmonize afeceuna excelente ez efecto 10, Cure o comate Comate s abel o fm . "
DEVICE DESCRIPTION for polishing. Kerr ProGloss has been found to produce equivalent polish to Optilux ure cada camada, Conle el o i destos e pan contecer o
Harmonize is a light-cured, esthetic, resin-based nanohybrid dental restorative other multi-step polishers tested in half the time. REACTIONS INDESIRABLES une puissance comprise Wsecondes en los margenes de preparacion. Si EE,E una restauracidn, asegirese  Harmonize é uma restaurago dental nanohibrida estética baseada em resina .
ignedfor entre 600 et 1000 mWcm) ! deluz. uite expor Harmonize  luz de trabalhontensa
ed Aucune connue. de cura eve ara s em restaurages diretas, Harmonize foidesenvovidapara 0 (L EHEOOR BT IR IR TIIERE e
afterpcementof el s, ch 353 o fom it theGtond *Recommended Curing Times: Dermi™ UltrafDemi™ lus o 5. Si ha ocurrido una exposicon de la cavidad pulpar, cologue una pequeia  ser usada apGs a aplicago de um adesivo denta, como um produto da fa pos 2 o " ;
famil " emi™ Utra/Demi™ Plus (ou " : oclusao conforme necessirio. A Ke recomenda os carbonetos de corte &
Adequate curing is essential for restorative function. Uncured or undercured  INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION lumiére avecune puissance 10secondes )sequidopor  OptBond” - Harmanize estd disponfvel em compules de composto Uridose & acabamento, como o TOF™ (Trim Define Finish) e 0 OA™ (Occlusal Anatomy)
systems. composite mateial s far more kel to exprience some form of inicalfailte, gy 51000 mWicm?) Ia olocacién de una base de onémero de vidro convendinal. em seringas. temporariamente coroas, pontes, ncrustagbes inlay e onlay e talas. g i
Kerr recommends regular inspections of your curing lights to ensure they are Compl Tem um i P que o restauro fiq fixo. £ ara polimento. O Kerr Pro6loss mostrou produzir polimento equivalente a
INDICATIONS FOR USE functioning and providing the expected imadiance. Harmonize i intended to be 1. 1OUtdEbIISOU  pESINFECTION ET STOCKAGE los sistemas de adh les d Los productos OptiBond  suficente forte para resistir & tensao da mastigagao e ermite remover o restauro ot de v o a1
rmoni inal a dtre dés & Utlser han demostrado produci ls interfaces restaurativas mis fuertes y mas i " "
andps a within the 400-520 nm range. Please refer tothe table 2.~ Sélectionner l teinte souhaitée. Il est possible d'tiiser une maquette ; . - duraderas
2 eniveau ntermédiaie,tl que CaiCide™ et Cavitipes™, ou el que recommandé “TEMPOS DE CURA RECOMENDADOS
of enamel defects, repal of provisionals,regal of porclaln restaratons, miner I n ampsie o U uide e teinte VITA artespondantaf e VAT 2 s cns decontle dos maldis. e e o tructionsdu obricant. 7+ 5110 desed, cologue un revestiniento on un compuest liqido de baja INDICAGOES DEUTILIZACRO y 5
occlusalbuild-ups, core buid-ups, and inisal abrasions I any posteriorrestoraton, Kerrrecommends additional 10 second cures on both covler e a dent  estaurer et de tute autre dent djacente. Dns de Harmonize doit . y Harmonize,
the buccal and lingual surfaces of the tooth, mbrew e stk empéstusambite. e s e e, S ¢ ot instrucciones del fabricante. as dases de Girie nos dentes anteiores @ psteriores, As ndicagbes adiconais it ?
CONTRAINDICATIONS pour restaurera dent. La é affectéepar e At o incluem: reparo de imperfeicdes no esmalte, reparo de provisdrios, reparo de o
None known. 8 ! . X que estejam funcianando e fornecam a iadiagao esperada. Harmanize deve ser
Enamel/ Tépaserducomposte L éecton d it dovent ot e Futlser. T " e " :
WARNINGS Dentin Shades orrespondre  épaissur de a dent  restaurer. s o o s snds o 1 itramens s, €TSS o Cote
3. Aprés sdlection de la teint, ioler la dent avec la méthode d'isolation .
Do not use this product on patients with known methacrylate allergies. uw_:: DUREE DE CONSERVATION ET MISE AU REBUTL CONTRAINDICAGOES 2
Uncured methacrylate resin may cause contact dermatitis and damage to | Incremental Depth 15mm 20mm & éparer s dent en utisant s nstrumentsrtat e des s Para la disrbucion con Uniduse; nyecte e materil ompuesto dela R LS inica superfice oclusal. Em qualquer restauragio posteror, a Kerr recomenda
the pulp. pa N a fat punta de la cavidad, curas com 10 segundos adicionais nas superficies bucal e lingual do dente.
. Opilur™ (orlight with autput rofunda
Avoid contact with sin,eyes, and soft tissue. g o 20seconds (effet caméléon) qui peut éure encore amélioré grice 5 lutilsation de o 14 " ) . AVISOS.
« Wash thoroughly with water and soap after contact. 600-1000 mW/cm?) . ESPANOL material en
petits biseaux sur es bords de Iz péparation. En cas e replacement d'une s smohadila, saque s o dos el . Nao use este produto em pacientes com alergias a metacriato conhecidas. Tonalidadesda | Tonalidadades
« Getmedical attention for eyes. Demi™ Ultra/Demi™ Plus (or light 10seconds estauration, s‘assurer de retirer tout matériau de restauration existant du apresinsobre el mater A resina de metacrlato ndo curada pode causar dermatite de contato e dentina do esmalte/
withoutput >1000 mjc site dopération farmonize' anificar a polpa. ranslicidas
+ Donottakeinteally houtput >T000 W) . Harmonize™ P . danificara polp translicid
PRECAUTIONS 5. En cas drexpostion & la pulpe, placer une petite quantité dhydrorde de  Compuest estaurativo uiversal nanohibrido 9 + Esite o contato com a pee, olhos e fecidos moles. Lave com 4gua ¢ s2bao
P s the s whe W e DISINFECTION ANDSTORAGE calcum (Kerr recommande Futiisation de Life®) puis une base en verre transicidos (incisa) 0 1,5 mm de altura para los tonos de dentina, con abundantes apds o contato. [SP—— oo
et g pecation when ting Harmone or Y O yringes may be safely disinectd. Use an intermediae leveldsinfectat,such ionomére dassique. DESCRIPCION DEL DISPOSITIVO . domé -
O e the ptentuith prtect a5 Cavicde™ and Caviwipes™, or as recommended by the Centers for Disease 6. Terminer a procédure de colage. Harmonize st compatible avec toUs €5 monize s un compuesto dental restaurativo nanohibrido a base de resina, 1 < N Optilux* (ouluz com saida de seqund
e eyt Control.Refer to manufacturer’ nstructions or recommended time, ilution, and systémes adhesifs dentaires en méthacrylate. Il a été démontré que les ; " | ) 600-1.000 mWjcm?) sequndos
L et ontommation duin sl solution temperature. Harmonize should be stored at ambient temperature. Avoid produts Optbond proisen s nerfcesde estaratio e s ortes ooz st iseado pra usarlo despus de a clocacin e n achesvo deluz. Evte a exposicon de Harmonizea a uz de operaci intensa. PRECAUGOES - "
© huodfuid contamination during placemen. excess heat. I poductis tored in arerigerato allow the product to reach room etdurables. dent famili OptBond™. " . Después delsecado, eaice el procedimiento de acabado y pulido, Ajste A Kerr™recomenda sequi asprecauges ao usar o Harmarize ou qualquerautro | Demi™Uta/Demi lus (u 2 T0sequndos
+ e of ot dloves and 2 nooucd il tecnitue 5 SUNY. temperatute prior o us.Every effor should e made o prtect the composie 7. 1 besin,plcerunsparateut avec n ompste udede e vicost, el Ia oclusion seqin sea necesari. Ker recomienda los carburo de recorte  material composte: comsaida de >1000 W)
recommended. If the composite s touched with commonly used gloves, g0 iciple gt prior to use, que Herculite™ Ultra Flow, et durci légérement conformément aux instructions y acabado de Kerr, como las fresas serie TOF™ (Trim Define Finish) y OA ~ «  Fornecer proteao aos olhos do paciente. N
coyate may penerate the love. Dispose of loe mmeditelyand wsh dufbriant. INDICACIONES DEUSO (Occusal Anatomy) para e acabado y ajuste y ¢l pulidor multpropésito + Usar uma bareia araislaracavidade ral. DESINFECGAO EARMAZENAMENTO ,
ands. " - 3 3 seguranga. Use um d de nivel
SHELF LIFE AND DISPOSAL 8. Hamonize offie une maniabité optimale et est non collant " Kerr ProGloss™ de un paso para puli.Se ha comprobado que Kerr ProGloss + Evitaracontaminagdo por fudos durante a plicagio. qurang;
. stumen Harmonize, un compuesto restauratvo nanchibrido, ests indicado para la " do equivalente al d lidores de miltipl . intermedidrio, como CaviCide e CaviWipes, ou onforme recomendado pelos Centros
permet  [utisaton  dinstruments manuels  pour défrcolocacion dircta en todas as clases de caries en los dientes anterires y produce un pulido equivalente a de otros pulidors de miltiples pasos en
. | I de Cantole de Doengas. Consule as instruges do fabricane quanto ao tempo,
The Unidose tps are designed for SINGLE PATIENT USE ONLY to prevent cross. " P1oPer sposal alvaysfollow Federaand Stateaws. la plupart de [anatomie de restauration, e qui aide & pogteriores. Las instrucciones de uso adicionales incluyen: reparacion de fa mitad deltiempo. P pode e
i’ m.;é ! véduire le temps et effort associés aux instruments  Tofatifs. efectos del esmalte, reparacidn de restauraciones provisionles, reparacién de fuva. Descarte:a lua imediatamente ¢ ave 35 maos. ot deveseramarenado
FRANGAIS Pour Vadministration par Unidose : Injecter le matériau composite £l secado adecuado s esencia parala funcion estaurativ, s mis probable que em um refigerador, permita que ele atija atemperatura maggz anes doso
ADVERSE REACTIONS avec fembout Unidose dans a cavit, par a parte la plus | material ompuest Ya secado completament, " ;
Noneknown Harmonkze™ o el materal compuesto sin secar o que no ha secado completamente experimente A5 pontas Unidose foram desenvolvdas para UM UNICO USO NO PACIENTE para
, profonde CONTRAINDICACIONES. algin tipo de fall clinica. Kerr recomienda reaiza inspecciones requlres e evitra cantaminagao ruzada
Composie e estauraion universel nanahybride i Jematériausur sus luces de secado para garantizar que funcionan y proporcionan la adiacion VALIDADE E DESCARTE . I
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE DESCRIPTIF DU DISPOSITIE Teplateau, vider aseringue au moins deux tours complets afin d'abaisser la esperada. Harmonize esté diseiado para secarlo on una luz de halégeno o LD REAGOES ADVERSAS "
Pre the Tooth: R pression sur le matéria ADVERTENCIAS con una intensidad de luz minima de 600 mW/am? y una salida de longitud e Nenhuma conhecido validade. Para descarteapropriadosigaas esfederas e estaduas.
Harmonize est un composite de restauration dentaire esthétique & base de
1 ean he oot with pumice and water to emove any debis o sal el sin et dur e conga pour e placement des restaurationsdireces. 9 lesteintes * M b I I dasal metacrato, 0% de 1 luz e unrango de 400-520 . Comsule b talasguente para o £ 3
mayintefre withthesade slction proces, d e prostesqud Jmn de utur o s ! ) desecado.ntodo supetce 1zagho JIENGI
2 m OU fesqu 15 i de hauteur pour s tintes Iacavidadpul oclusa simple. En cualquier restauracign postrior, Kerr recomienda secados
P au'un produit de fa gamme Optiond™ Harmonize est disponible en capsules de de dentin ala cavidad pulpar. 10 dos adicomles en | fices bucales y linguales del dient n of the T
may be used to check the color of the tooth to be restored and any adjacent Jacavité. « ite el contacto con la piel, ojos y tejdos suaves. Livese bien con aguay ~ 9¢ 10 segundos adicionales en las superfcies bucales y finguales del diente. ~—* :23._2;aa;;ﬁémsg para emover dettos o mancasgue Harmonize™
feeth.In many cases, a single sade of Harmanize [n enamel oacity w 10, Faire durcir chaque couche. Se référer au tableau a la fin de ces instructions. jabén después del contacto. Vatliéu composite phuc hdi t6ng quat lai nano
quz.ah_nana e ;m_sh.; The ;.sm .“_.a_,m ﬂ_a_s_zus%ﬁ_ IS INDICATIONS D'UTILISATION pour connaitre les durées de durcissement pour les 6n mé Tonos dedentina | Tonos de 2. Seleione 3 tonalidade deseiada. Uma magquete de composts ou 0 guia o
afected by he ks of the compule, Shade selecton and medu#s - Harmonze, un composie e restauration detare nanoyride, st indiqué différentes teints 4 des intensités lumineuses varice. it Iexpostion  * Nolotome ntermamente esmalte/ de tonalidades compativel com VITA pode ser usado para verifiara cordo MO TA
s w,.s. malch the thickness of the tooth to be restored. tdans tous les typ g translicido ,uma  Harmonize 1a vat liéu tram thdm my quang trung hop lai
P fored rotary Instramens and « _E_:_:& Des indicatons supplémentairs incluent .g.:_,s démal - ppre é Kjuster  PRECAUCIONES ) (indisal) dnica tonalidade de Harmonize na opacidade do esmale serd suficente  nano nén nhua trong nha khoa dugc thiét ké dé phuc hdi
repare the tooth using your preferred fotary instruments and Using - gy occlusion au besoin. Kerr recommande les carbures pour talle et finition usar Harmanize  otros mat PP —— - Jomm para restaurar o dente. A tonalidade do material de restauraao ¢ afetada  truc ti§p. Harmonize dudc thiét k& a8 sir dung sau khi dat
e o en porcelaine, carrections acclusales mineures, reconstitutons coronaires et Kerrtels que s rases TDF™ o tomy)  COMpueStos: - ‘ pela espessura do composto. A selegdo de tonalidades e maquetes devem vt liéu gén dinh nha khoa, vi du nhu cac san phém trong
o _s oo ,~_ s,_ e ..“:_ , w« s«_e el W. on - abrasonsincives pour la finition et les ajustements et ProGloss™ de Kerr, un polisseur  * Optilux™ (o luz con salida de. 2 g corresponder & espessura do dente a ser restaurado. ho OptiBond. Harmonize c6 & dang Unidose composite
prepaton s eocg et be et emorel g ul-usageétape unique,pou e polsage. roGlossde Kerrproduitun  © UsEunprotectordecaucho paraaislarla cavidad bucal s00-1000mwien?) 0sequndos 3 Apsaselech don 1& hodic sting dua composite.
restorative material from the operative site. CONTRE-INDICATIONS & 3 ésenmoiti - Evitela contaminacion del liquido durante a colocacidn. — 4. Prepare o dente usando seus instrumentos rotativos preferidos e usando
5. Ifa pulp exposure has occurred, place a small amount of calcium hydroxide  pycune connue s detemps. . yunatécnica | Demi™ Ultra/Demi™ Plus (o luz 10segundos modelos contemporaneas. Harmonize oferece excelente mistura (efeito  CHI DINH
(Kerr recommends the use of Life®) followed by the placement of a inica sin contacto. S toca el compuest con quantes de uso comin, el | con salidade >1000 mW/cr?) 9 amleso) que pode ser aprmorads com o w50 de chanfos s 13 Vit igw trém nha khoa lai nano Harmonize 4wt chi
mn@,.u__”,”_ﬁm;wu;”;z_wm_ e Harmanize s compatile with al oS EHGARSE “Temps de Durcissement Recommandé acilato podria penetrar el quante.  Deseche los guantes de inmediato y preparagao das margens. Ao substituir uma restauragio, certfique-se detrm trutc tiép cho tat ca cac loai xoang tram & céc rang
p ing. procedure. Harmonize is compatit + Nepasutiliser chez les patients ayant une allergie connue au méthacrylate.  Un durcissement adéquat est essentiel pour la fonction de restauration. Un ldvese las manos, DESINFECCION Y ALMACENAMIENTO remover todo o materald estauragéo anteriordoloca truéc cling nhu cac rang sau. CAc chi dinh md rong gom

7. Ifdesired, ‘withalg
Utra Flow, andight ure according tomanfacturr sinstructons.
8. Harmonize features optimal non-stcky handiing. It permis th use of hand

thetimeand ffortassociated withrotary instrumentation

tip directly
into the cavity starting with the deepest porton.

La résine de méthacrylate non durcie peut provoguer une dermatite de
contactetendommagera pulpe.

« Eviter tout contact avec la peau, les yeux et les tissus mous. Rincer
abondamment eau et savonner en cas de contact

+ Encasde contactavecls yeux, onsulter un ophtalmologue

+ Nepasingérer.

PRECAUTIONS
Kerr recommande de prendre les précautions suivantes lors de l'utlsation
dHarmonize ou e tout autre matériau composite:

Teast twofull turns o relive pressure on the material,

+ Utiliserun caoutchouc pour usage dentaire afin disolerla cavité buccale.
« Hiter

9. Apply comp up to 2mimin height for

shades or
material tothe avity surface.
Cure each layer. Refer to the table at the end of these instructions for

Lo o
est fortement recommandée. Si le composite est manipulé avec des gants
habituellement utiisés, Facrylate peut pénétrerdans e gant. Jeterle ganteet

composite non durc ou pas sufsamment durc est plus & méme de provoquer
une forme d'échec cinique. Kerr recommande dinspecter régulirement les
Iumieres de durcissement afin de sassurer quelles fonctionnent et produisent
iradiance attendue. Harmonize est congu pour tre durci par une lumiére
Halogéne ou une DEL avec une intensté lumineuse minimum de 600 mW/cm®
et une longueur donde comprie entre 400 et 520 nm. Se référr au tableau
didessous pour connaitre les recommandations en termes de durcssement.
Toutes les durées font référence a un durcissement de surface occlusale
unique. Kerr recommande 10 secondes de durcissement supplémentaires sur
fes surfaces linguale et buccle de la dent pour toute restauration postérieure.

Las puntas de Unidose estn disefiadas para USARSE EN UN SOLO PACIENTE, con el
finde evitarla contaminacion cruzada etre pacientes.

REACCIONES ADVERSAS
Ninguna conocida

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Preparacion del diente:
1. ualquier desecho o
mancha que puedainterferircon el proceso de sleccion del tono.

Seleccone el tono deseado. Un madelo del compuesto o la guia de tonos
de VITA se pueden usar para verfcar el color el diente que restaurard y
cualquier diente adyacente. En muchas casos, un solo tono de Harmonize
en opacidad del esmalte seré suficiente para restaurar el diente. El tono del

Ls eringas se pueden desinfectr de manera sequra, Use un desinfectante de s
nivel intermedio, como CaviCide™ y CaviWipes™ o segn lo recomienden los decildo (a K . uso de Life™) sequido d. .

« ) ¢

paraeltempo, p Hamonizese "

debe l atemperatura ambient Siel producto de adesivos dentais de metaciato. 05 produtos OptiBond demonstraram

se almacena en un refrigerador, dee que el producto alcance la temperatura
ambiente antes de usarl. Se deben hacer todos los esfuerzos posibles para
proteger el compuesto dela uz visible antes de usalo.

VIDA UTILEN ALMACENAMIENTO Y DISPOSICION

La fecha de vendmiento estd marcada en el empaque. No use el compuesto
restaurativo después de Ia fecha de vencimiento. Para la disposicidn correcta
siempre siga las leyes federales o estatales.

produzi asinterfaces de restauragio mais fortes e duraveis

Se desejado, coloque um liner com compasto fluido de baixa viscosidade,
como Herculite™ Ultra Flow e cura leve de acordo com s instrugdes do
fabricante.

em grudar.

Para aplicagdo por Unidoss

Injete o material composto da ponta do

o bloco, recue

Para aplicagdo por seringa: Apds a extrusio do mater

co: stra chita cac khuydt héng men, phuc hinh tam, phuc
hinh s, nang khdp can nhe, tao cti, mon ria cén.

CHONG CHI BINH
Khong.

o>ZI BAO

Khong st dung vat liéu nay cho cac bénh nhan c6
di tmg v6i methacrylate. Nhua methacrylate chua
triing hgp 6 thé gay viém da tiép xic va tén thuong
tuy.

«  Tranh tiép xtc véi da, mat, va mé mém. Rira sach
viing tiép xdc cdn than véi nudc va xa phang.

+ Can dén gap béc si khi vat ligu tiép xuc véi mat.



Khong sir dung béing cac duding dua vao trong co
thé.

CHUY
Kerr™ dé xuat céc luu y sau khi st dung Harmonize hay tét
ca céc vat liéu composite khac:

Cho bénh nhan diing thiét bj bao vé mat.

S dung dé cao su 8 co Iap khoang miéng.

Tranh dé dich tran vao viing thao tac.

Can sir dung gang tay va ap dung ky thuat khong
cham. N&u tiép xuc vat liéu composite véi gang tay
thong thudng, acrylate ¢6 thé sé di xuyén qua gang
Théo bé gang ngay Iap tirc va riva tay.

B0 v& vat ligu khoi 4nh sang xung quanh.

Céc Unidose don I dugc thiét k& d& SU DUNG RIENG
RE CHO TUNG BENH NHAN dé tranh lay nhiém chéo
giita cac bénh nhan.

TAC DUNG PHU
Khong.

HUONG DAN SU DUNG
hudn bj rang tram:

1

3.

7.

8.

9.

Lam sach réng voi da mai va nudc dé Iy hét cac
vun ban hoéc cac ving nhiém mau can trg qua trinh
chon lya mau sac.

Lua chon mau séc nhu mong mudn. Composite thir
hozc bang so mau VITA c6 thé dugc sir dung dé kiém
tra mau sdc rang can phuc hdi va cac rang bén canh.
‘Trong nhigu truding hop, chi can mot mau Harmonize
& viing men dac la da d& phyc hdi lai rang. Mau sic
ciia vat liéu phuc hoi bi anh hudng béi do day cia
composite. Lya chon mau séc va tién hanh thiy can
dat dugc a6 day cia rang can dugc phuc hbi.

Sau khi chon mau, cach ly rang bang phuong phap
céch ly tuy y.

Chuan bi rang bang dung cu khoan va sif dung cac
thiét ké 16 sau hién dai. Harmonize cho théy kha
nang hoa tron mau sac tot (higu ung téc ké), dieu
nay c6 thé dudc nang cao bang cach sir dung cac
b nghiéng nhe & vién xoang tram. N&u phai thay
th& mot phuc hdi, can Idy bé cac chét han ci trong
viing thao tac.

N&u 16 tuy, dat mot lugng nho calcium hydroxide
(Kerr khuyén céo stf dung Life™) sau d6 han mot idp
nén glassionomer théng thudng.

Hoan tét qué trinh gén. Harmonize tuong thich voi
tat ca cac hé thong dan dinh nha khoa methacrylate.
Cac san pham OptiBond cho théy chiing ¢ d6 cing
16n nhét va c6 bé mat bén viing nhat.

N&u mudn, cé thé dat mot 16p 16t bang composite
16ng 6 nhét thap, vi du nhu Herculite™ Ultra Flow,
rdi chidu dén theo hudng dan ctia nha san xuét.
Harmonize c tinh chét thaotac ti uu, khong dinh. N6

cAutricgiai phau, gidp gidm thai gian sir dung khoan.

V6i Unidose ding mot fan: Bom composite tir dau
Unidose vao xoang tram tir vi tri sau nhét.

V6i xylanh dua composite: Sau khi bom composite
ra gidy, kéo xylanh hét cd it nhét hai fan d& giam &p
Iuc lén vat ligu

Dit céc 16p composite cao 2 mm cho céc loai mau
menltrong (canh cén ) sudt hogc 1,5 mm chidu cao

cho mau nga, can than dé diu chinh vat ligu tuong
{rng vdi bé mat xoang tram.

10. Chiéu den ting truong 16p. Boc bang chi dén & cusi

phan hudng dan nay 8 biét thoi gian chiéu dén cho
céc loai mau va cac loai cuong do sang. Tranh d&
Harmonize tiép xic véi anh sang dén phau thuét
manh

.+ Sau khi chiéu dén, hoan thanh qua trinh hoan thign
va danh bong. Dieu chinh khdp can néu can thiét.
Kerr khuyén ding mii khoan Kerr Trimming va
Finishing Carbides, vi du nhu cac mdi TDF™ (Tri
Define Finish) va OA™ (Occlusal Anatomy), d& hoan
n va két thiic va mii Kerr ProGloss™ mot budc,

*Thai gian chigu dén khuyén céo:

Triing hap day d 4 can thiét cho chiic nang cia miéng
X khong dugc tring hop hodc triing
hop chua dii nhigu kha nang sé that bai trén lam sang.
Kerr khuyén céo kiém tra dén quang tring hop thudng
xuyén d& dam bao chiing hoat dong va cho o chiéu séng
ding theo yéu cau. Harmonize dugc chidu bang dén
halogen hodc LED v6i cudng 40 sang (6i thiéu 600 mW/
om? va budc song anh sang xuat ra trong khodng 400-
520 nm. Hay xem bang sau dé biét liu chiéu sang dudc

mot mét nhai don 16 O bét ky miéng tram phia sau ndo,
Kerr khuyén céo nén thém 10 gidy chiéu sang & ca phia
mé va phia IuGi cia rang

Mau men/
sunas | Mautrong
Maunga (canh cén)
sudt
D6 sau tang dan 1.5 mm 20mm
Optilux* (cudng g énh
séing xuat 600 - 1000 20 gidy
mWwiem?)
Demi” Ultra / Demi* Plus
(cuding do anh sang xudit 10 giay
> 1000 mWjem?)

VO TRUNG VA BAO QUAN

Xy lanh c6 thé dugc vo tring mot cach an toan. Sir dung
chat tiét trang mic do trung binh, nhu CaviCide™ va
CaviWipes®, hogc theo khuyén cdo ciia Trung tam Kiém
s0at Bénh tat. Xem hudng dan ciia nha san xuat vé thoi
gian, do pha loang va nhiét do dung dich. Harmonize nén
dudc bao quén tai nhiét 4 phong. Tranh nhiét do qua
cao. N&u san pham duge bao quan trong ti lanh thi can
cho phép san pham dat téi nhiét do phong trudc khi sir
dung. Bang moi cach phai bo vé composite khdi cac anh
sang nhin thdy duoe truéc khi sir dung.

HAN SU DUNG VA THAI BO

Han sif dung dugc dénh d&u trén bao bi. Tranh sir dung
sau khi hét han Tuan theo luat ctia lién bang hoéc tiing
bang @8 thai bé san pham dung quy cach.
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using Ker's product. The dentist assumes
out of the improp
workmanship, Ker jon, to replacement of the
defectiv product o part thereaf, o réimbursement of the actual cost of the

the defective
product mustbe returned to Kerr. In o event shal Kerr be iabe or anyin
incidental or consequential damages. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED ABOVE,

BYKERR

WITHRESPECT T0 DESCRIPTION, QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

sk and labiltyfor damages arsing




